Mixed-Signal & RF IP
Design Guide
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
COMPANY OVERVIEW ........................................................................................................................................ 3
ADCS .......................................................................................................................................................................... 4
TEMPERATURE SENSORS ................................................................................................................................... 8

S3ADS424M12BT40LP
S3ADS320M12BSM40LL
S3ADS320MD12BSM28PS
S3AD250M12BIT65LPX
S3AD212M12BIT65LPI
S3ADS160MD12BSM28PS
S3ADS160M12BSM40LLB
S3ADS160M12BT40LP
S3AD150M12BIC55LPA
S3AD150M12BICH65LPEA
S3ADS122MD12BT40LPB
S3ADS122M12BSM40LL
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
*12* 122 1/1.8 28nm 12-bit 122MS/s Octa-core Ultra-efficient SAR ADC S3ADS4IQ122M12BGF28SLP
12 120 1.2 130nm 12-Bit 80-to-120MS/s ADC S3AD120M12BC13
12 106 1.2/2.5 65nm 12-bit 106MS/s Dual ADC S3AD2106M12BIT65LPI
12 80 1.1/2.5 40nm 12-bit 80MS/s Dual Ultra-efficient SAR ADC S3ADSIQ80M12BSM40LL
12 80 1.2 130nm 12-Bit 10-to-80MS/s ADC S3AD80M12BC13
12 80 1.2 130nm 12-Bit 10-to-80MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ80M12BC13
12 80 1.2 130nm 12-bit 80MS/s ADC S3AD80M12BT13I
12 75 1.2/3.3 65nm 12-bit 75MS/s ADC S3AD75M12BICH65LPEA
12 65 1.2 55nm
12-Bit 65MS/s Single, 32.5MS/s Dual ADC with
S3AD65MD12BT55
Programmable Range
12 64 1.2 65nm 12-Bit 64MS/s Single, 32MS/s Dual ADC S3AD64MD12BT65D
12 61 1.1/2.5 40nm 12-bit 15-to-61MS/s Dual Ultra-efficient SAR ADC S3ADSIQ61M12BSM40LL
12 54 0.9/2.0 40nm 12-bit 54MS/s Pipeline ADC S3AD54M12BT40G
12 54 1.2 65nm 12-bit 54MS/s Single, 27MS/s Dual ADC S3AD54MD12BT65D
*12* 20 1.8 180nm
12-Bit 20MS/s Ultra-efficient SAR ADC
S3ADS20M12BT180
for IoT/Sensing
12 2 1.8 180nm
12-bit 2MS/s Dual ADC
S3ADTS2M12BC18
with Temperature Sensor
12 1.7 1.8 180nm 12-bit 2MS/s Dual ADC S3AD2M12BC18
12 1.7 1.8 180nm 12-bit 2MS/s Dual ADC S3AD2M12BCF18
12 1 1.8/3.3 180nm 12-bit 1MS/s ADC with 8 Inputs S3AD1M12B8IGF18
12 1 1.8/3.3 180nm 12-bit 1MS/s ADC with 4 Inputs and T-Sensor S3AD1M12BC18
12 1 1.8/3.3 180nm 12-bit 1MS/s ADC with 4 Inputs and T-Sensor S3AD1M12B4IT18B
11 180 1.2 65nm 11-Bit 10Mhz Bw ADC S3ADIQ180MSD11BT65
11 160 1.2 130nm 11-Bit Multi-Mode ADC S3ADIQ160MSDC13
11 120 1.2 65nm 11-Bit 4Mhz Bw Sigma-Delta ADC S3ADIQ120M11BSM65LPA
11 120 1.2 90nm 11-Bit 120MS/s Dual ADC S3AD120M11BC90LP
11 120 1.2 90nm 11-Bit 120MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ120M11BSM90LP
10 180 1.0/2.5 65nm 10-bit 80-to-180MS/s ADC S3AD180M10BT65GP
10 180 1.0/2.5 65nm 10-bit 80-to-180MS/s IQ ADC S3ADIQ180M10BT65GP
10 160 1.2 65nm 10-Bit 80-to-160MS/s ADC S3AD160M10BT65B
10 160 1.2 65nm 10-Bit 40-to-160MS/s IQ ADC S3ADIQ160M10BT65B
10 160 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 160MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ160M10BC13
10 160 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 160MS/s ADC S3AD160M10BC13
10 125 1.2 65nm 10-Bit 125MS/s IQ ADC S3ADIQ125M10BSM65LPA
10 120 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 80-to-120MS/s ADC S3AD120M10BC13
10 100 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 100MS/s ADC S3AD100M10BT90GB
10 100 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 100MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ100M10BT90GA
10 100 1.8 180nm 10-Bit 100MS/s ADC S3AD100M10BC18
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
10 80 1.3 65nm 10-Bit 80MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ80M10BT65A
10 80 1.3 65nm 10-Bit 80MS/s ADC S3AD80M10BT65A
10 80 1.2 65nm 10-Bit 40-to-80MS/s ADC S3AD80M10BT65E
10 80 1.2 65nm 10-Bit 40-to-80MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ80M10BT65E
10 80 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 80MS/s ADC S3AD80M10BC90
10 80 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 80MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ80M10BC90
10 80 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 8-to-80MS/s ADC S3AD88M10BC90
10 80 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 8-to-80MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ88M10BC90
10 80 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 20-to-80MS/s ADC S3AD80M10BC13B
10 80 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 20-to-80MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ80M10BC13
10 80 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 80MS/s ADC S3AD80M10BC13
10 80 1.8 180nm 10-Bit 80MS/s ADC S3AD80M10BC18
10 75 1.05 65nm 10-Bit 75MS/s ADC S3AD75M10BCH65G
10 71 1.0/2.5 55nm 10-Bit 28-to-71MS/s ADC S3AD71M10BT55GP
10 60 1.2 65nm
10-bit 60MS/s Single,
S3AD60MD10BT65D
30MS/s Dual ADC with PG
10 60 1.2/3.3 65nm
10-bit 60MS/s Single,
S3AD60MD10BCH65LPE
30MS/s Dual ADC
10 60 1.2/3.3 90nm 10-bit 6-to-60MS/s Dual Input ADC with 12 Inputs S3AD65M10BD12C90
10 60 1.8 180nm 10-Bit 60MS/s ADC S3AD60M10BC18M
10 57 1.0/2.5 65nm 10-Bit 28-57MS/s ADC S3AD57M10BT65GP
10 48 1.8 180nm 10-Bit 48MS/s ADC S3AD48M10BC18
10 45 1.2 65nm 10-bit 45MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ45M10BT65D
10 40 1.2 65nm 10-bit 40MS/s Dual Input ADC S3AD40MD10BT65D
10 40 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 40MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ40M10BC90
10 40 1.8 180nm 10-Bit 40MS/s ADC S3AD40M10BC18
10 32 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 4-to-32MS/s ADC S3AD32M10BC13PG
10 32 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 4-to-32MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ32M10BC13
10 30 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 30MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ30M10BC90
10 30 1.8 180nm 10-Bit 30MS/s ADC S3AD30M10BC18M
10 20 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 1-to-20MS/s ADC S3AD12M10BC90
*10* 10 1.2 40nm 10-Bit 10MS/s SAR ADC S3ADS10M10BC40LP
10 10 1.2 40nm Companion PGA for S3ADS10M10BC40LP S3PGAC40LP
10 10 1.2 65nm 10-bit 10MS/s Single, 5MS/s Dual ADC S3AD10MD10BT65D
10 8 1.2/2.5 65nm 10-bit 8MS/s ADC with 16:1 Input MUX S3AD8M10BT65LPH
10 8 1.2 65nm 10-Bit 4-to-8MS/s ADC S3AD08M10BT65EB
10 8 1.2 65nm 10-Bit 4-to-8MS/s IQ ADC S3ADIQ08M10BT65EB
10 6 1.2/3.3 90nm 10-bit 6MS/s ADC with 5 Inputs S3AD6M10BD5C90
Page 6
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
10 5 1.8 180nm 10-Bit 5MS/s ADC S3AD5M10BC18
10 4 1.2 130nm 10-bit 4MS/s SAR ADC S3ADS4M10BT130
10 3.4 1.8 180nm 10-bit 4MS/s Dual ADC S3AD4M10BC18
10 1 1.2/3.3 65nm 10-bit 1MS/s SAR ADC with 12:1 Input S3ADS1M10BT65LP
10 0.5 1.8/3.3 180nm 10-bit 0.5MS/s Triple-Input ADC with T-Sensor S3AD05M10BC18
10 0.5 1.8/3.3 180nm
10-bit 0.5MS/s Quad-Input ADC with T-Sensor and
S3ADTSPD05M10BC18
RF Pw Detector
9 15 1.2 65nm 9-Bit 0.5 MHz BW Sigma-Delta ADC S3AD15M9BSM65LPA
9 15 1.2 90nm 8-Bit 15MS/s ADC S3AD15M8BSM90LP
8 135 1.2/3.3 65nm 8-bit 135MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ135M8BCH65LPE
8 125 1.2 65nm 8-Bit 125MS/s Dual ADC S3ADIQ125M8BT65D
8 100 1.8 180nm 8-Bit 100MS/s ADC S3AD100M8BC18
8 27 1.2 65nm 8-Bit 27MS/s ADC S3AD27M8BT65D
8 20 1.3 65nm 8-Bit 20MS/s ADC S3AD20M8BT65A
8 20 1.2 90nm 8-Bit 20MS/s ADC S3AD20M8BC90
8 15 1.2 90nm 8-Bit 15MS/s ADC S3AD15M8BC90LP
8 1 1.2 90nm 8-Bit 1MS/s ADC S3AD1M8BC90B
8 0.032 1.2 65nm 8-Bit Triple Input ADC with Temperature Sensor S3ADTS8BT65D
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
Temperature Sensors

Vdd (V)
 Process
Node
Short Description
IP Reference
   MS/s
*14* 800  1.8/1.0  65nm
14-Bit 800MS/s Wide-Band Current Steering
DAC  S3DA800M14BT65G
*14* 300  2.5/1.2  65nm
14-Bit 300MS/s Wide-Band Current Steering
DAC  S3DA300M14BT65
*12* 1250  1.0/2.5  28nm
12-Bit 1.25GS/s Wide-Band Current Steering
DAC  S3DA1G12BGF28SLP
12 450  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 450MS/s Direct Digital Synthesis DAC  S3DADDS450M12BT65LPH
*12* 420  1.1/3.3  40nm    12-Bit 420MS/s DAC  S3DA424M12BT40LP
12 400  1.8/3.3  180nm    12-Bit 400MS/s DAC  S3DA400M12BC18
*12* 325  3.3/1.2  55nm    12-Bit 325MS/s Current Steering Wide-band DAC  S3DA325M12BSM55LLA
*12* 320
1.8/1.0
28nm
   12-Bit 320MS/s Dual Current Steering Wide-band
S3DAIQ320M12BSS28LPP
DAC
12 300  1.2/3.3  55nm    12-Bit 300MS/s DAC  S3DA300M12BC55LPA
12 300  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 300MS/s DAC  S3DA300M12BT65D
12 300  1.2/3.3  65nm    12-Bit 300MS/s DAC  S3DA300M12BCH65LPEA
12 300  1.0/3.3  90nm    12-Bit 300MS/s DAC  S3DA300M12B90G3B
12 300  1.8/3.3  180nm    12-Bit 300MS/s DAC  S3DA300M12BC18
*12* 260  1.1/2.5  40nm    12-Bit 260MS/s DAC  S3DAIQ260M12BSM40LL
*12* 250  1/1.8  28nm    12-Bit 250MS/s IQ DAC  S3DAIQ250M12BSM28PS
12 250  1.1/2.5  40nm    12-Bit 250MS/s DAC  S3DA250M12BT40
12 231  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 231MS/s DAC  S3DA231M12BT65D
12 212  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 212MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ212M12BT65LPH
12 200  1.0/3.3  65nm    12-Bit 200MS/s DAC  S3DA200M12BCH65G
12 160  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 160MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ160M12BT65
12 125  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 125MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ125M12BT65
12 125  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 125MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ125M12BGF65LPE
12 80  1.1/2.5  40nm    12-Bit 80MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ80M12BT40
12 80  1.2/2.5  65nm    12-Bit 80MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ80M12BT65
12 80  1.2/2.5  90nm    12-Bit 80MS/s DAC  S3DA80M12BC90
12 80  1.2/3.3  90nm    12-Bit 80MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ80M12BC90
12 62  1.1/2.5  40nm    12-Bit 62MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ62M12BT40LPA
12 40  1.2/3.3  65nm    12-Bit 40MS/s DAC  S3DA40M12BT65LPA
12 20  1.8/3.3  180nm    12-bit 20MS/s Dual DAC  S3DAIQ20M12BC18
12 20  1.8/3.3  180nm    12-bit 20MS/s DAC  S3DA20M12BC18A
12 1  1.2/3.3  65nm    12-Bit 1MS/s DAC  S3DA1M12BT65LP
*12* 0.05  1/1.8  28nm    12-bit 0.05MS/s DAC  S3DA5M12BSM28PS
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
11 5 1.1/2.5 40nm 11-Bit 5MS/s Voltage DAC S3DA5M11BT40LPA
10 400 1.8/3.3 180nm 10-Bit 400MS/s DAC S3DA400M10BC18
10 300 1.05/1.8 28nm 10-Bit 300MS/s Triple DAC S3TD300M10BSM28PS
*10* 300 2.5 28nm 10-bit 300MS/s Current Steering DAC S3DA300M10BT28
10 300 1.1/2.5 40nm 10-Bit 300MS/s DAC S3DA300M10BT40LP
10 300 1.2/3.3 130nm 10-Bit 300MS/s DAC S3DA300M10BC13
10 200 1.0/3.3 65nm 10-Bit 200MS/s DAC S3DA200M10BCH65G
10 160 1.05/1.8 28nm 10-Bit 160MS/s DAC S3DAIQ160M10BSM28PS
10 160 1.2/2.5 65nm 10-Bit 160MS/s Dual DAC S3DAIQ160M10BT65
10 160 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 160MS/s DAC S3DA160M10BC90
10 160 1.2 90nm 10-Bit 160MS/s Dual DAC S3DAIQ160M10BC90
10 160 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 160MS/s DAC S3DA160M10B1V2C13
10 160 1.2/3.3 130nm 10-Bit 160MS/s DAC S3DA160M10BC13
10 160 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 160MS/s DAC S3DA160M10BC13B
10 160 1.2 130nm 10-Bit 160MS/s Dual DAC S3DAIQ160M10BC13B
10 160 1.8/3.3 180nm 10-Bit 160MS/s DAC S3DA160M10BC18
10 80 1.2/3.3 130nm 10-Bit 80MS/s DAC S3DA80M10BC13
10 2 1.2/3.3 90nm 10-Bit Voltage DAC S3DA2M10BT90LPA
10 0.1 1.2/2.5 65nm 10-Bit 100kS/s Voltage DAC S3DA100K10BT65LPH
10 0.1 3.3 180nm 10-Bit 100kS/s Voltage DAC S3DA100K10BC18
10 0.1 1.8/3.3 180nm 10-bit 100kS/s DAC S3DA100K10BC18A
10 0.1 3.3 180nm 10-Bit 100kS/s Voltage DAC S3DA100K10BT18
8 250 1.8/3.3 180nm 8-Bit 250MS/s DAC S3DA250M8BC18
8 10 1.2/3.3 90nm
8-bit 10MS/s 8-Channels DAC with Programmable
S3DACMPTD8C90
Comparators
8 1 1.2/3.3 90nm 8-Bit 1MS/s DAC S3DA1M8BC90
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
*Latest IP*
DACs (Video Application)
Bits
 Speed
Vdd (V)
Process Node
Short Description
IP Reference
  MS/s
12 300  1.2/3.3  55nm  12-Bit 300MS/s Video DAC  S3DA300M12BGF55LPA
12 300  1.0/2.5  55nm  12-Bit 300MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD300M12BT55GPA
12 300  1.0/2.5  65nm  12-Bit 300MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD300M12BT65GPA
12 160  1.0/2.5  65nm  12-Bit 160MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD160M12B65G
12 160  1.0/3.3  90nm  12-Bit 160MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD160M12B90G3
*10* 300  1.8/1.0  28nm  10-Bit 300MS/s Triple Current Steering DAC  S3TD300M10BSM28PS
10 300  1.1/2.5  40nm  10-Bit 300MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD300M10BGF40LP
10 300  1.2/3.3  55nm  10-Bit 300MS/s Quad DAC  S3QD300M10BT55LPA3
10 240  1.2/2.5  65nm  10-Bit 240MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD240M10BT65LPA
10 240  1.0/2.5  65nm  10-Bit 240MS/s Quad DAC  S3QD240M10BT65GPA
10 240  1.0/3.3  65nm  10-Bit 240MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD240M10BT65GP3A
10 240  1.0/2.5  65nm  10-Bit 240MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD240M10BT65GPA
10 200  0.9/1.8  40nm  10-Bit 200MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD200M10BT40G18A
10 162  1.0/3.3  55nm  10-Bit 162MS/s Triple DAC  S3TD162M10BT55GP3A
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
Analog Front-Ends (AFE)
 Speed
 Bits  Vdd (V)  Process Node  Short Description
MS/s
14  1 to 80 1.1/2.5  40nm  Multi-Mode Wireless AFE for LTE
12 212
1.2/2.5
65nm
 AFE for Mobile Communications
Base-Station Rx/Tx
12 160  1.8/0.9  28nm  802.11ac Analog Front-End
IP Reference
S3AFE80M14BT40LPA
S3HSAFET65LPH
S3AFE802ACT28
12 160 2.5/1.1 40nm 802.11ac Analog Front-End S3AFE802ACT40
12 150 1.2/3.3 65nm AFE for Power Line Communications S3AFE150M12BCH65LPEA
12 60 1.8/0.9 28nm LTE-A Analog Front-End S3AFELTET28
12 40 2.5/1.1 40nm LTE-A Analog Front-End S3AFELTET40
12 2 1.8V 180nm AFE for Solar Panels S3ADT2M12BC18
10 80 1.2 65nm WLAN/WiMAX AFE S3AFE80MT65LP
10 40 1.2/3.3 90nm WLAN/WiMAX AFE S3AFE40MT90LP
10 4 to 40 1.8/3.3 180nm DVB AFE S3AFE40MC18
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
LDOs
 Features  Process Node  Short Description  IP Reference
 400mA load, 1.5V in, 0.625-0.99V out
180nm
LDO Regulator
S3REGSS60015GF18
600mA load, 1.5V in, 0.98V-1.28V out
 250mA load, 1.6-2.0V in, 1.2V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG25016T65LD
 250mA load, 1.6-2V in, 1.2V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG25016T65L
 200mA load, 2.5-3.6V in, 1.2V out  90nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG20025T90
 200mA load, 2.6 to 3.6V Vin, 1.8V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG20033TC18M
 150mA load, 1.45-2.5V in, 1.3V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REGT65A
 150mA load, 1.4-3.6V in, 1.1-3.0V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG15014T65L
 150mA load, 1.8-3.6V in, 1.1-3.0V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG15018T65L
 100mA load, 1.6-3.6V in, 1.2-3.0V out  55nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG10016T55LD
 10mA load, 1.6-2.0V in, 1.2V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG1016T65LD
 100mA load, 1.4-3.3V in, 1.1-3.0V out  65nm  LDO Regulator, Capless  S3REGC10014T65LD
 100mA load, 1.6-3.6V in, 1.2-3.0V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG10016T65L
 100mA load. 3.0 to 3.6V in. 1.8V out.
180nm
LDO Regulator
S3REG10030TC18A
>64dB PSRR
 100mA load, 2.7-5.5V in, 1.8V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG605GF18
 80mA load, 3.15 to 5V Vin, 1.8V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG8051V8T18
 80mA load, 3.15 to 5V Vin, 3.1V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG8053V0T18
 80mA load, 1.4-3.6V in, 1.0-1.3V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG8014T65L
 50mA load, 1.4-3.3V in, 1.1-3.0V out  65nm  LDO Regulator, Capless  S3REGC5014T65L
 50mA load, 3.3V in, 1.8V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG5033TC18
 20mA load. 3.0 to 3.6V in. 1.8V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG2030TC18
 20mA load. 3.15 to 3.45V in.
 2.5-2.7V out.  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG2031TC18A
 >72dB PSRR
 20mA load, 3.15 to 5V Vin, 2.5V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG2052V5T18
 10mA load, 1.6-2V in, 1.2V out  65nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG1016T65L
 10mA load, 4-15V in, 3.3V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG104HVT18
 3.3mA load, 1.6-3.6V in, 1.17-1.24V out  65nm  LDO Regulator, Capless  S3REG00316GF65LPE
 1.3mA load, 1.6-3.6V in, 1.18-1.24V out  65nm  LDO Regulator, Capless  S3REG00116GF65LPE
 1mA load, 1.5V in, 0.625 – 0.99V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REG115GF18
 15uA load, 2.5-3.6V in, 1.8V out  180nm  LDO Regulator  S3REGU155GF18
 Mixed Signal IP Design Guide from Adesto
The information contained herein is for promotional and technical guideline purposes only.
No license is granted, either by implication or otherwise, under any intellectual property rights of Adesto.
DC-DC Converters
Short Description
DC-DC Controller
DC-DC Controller
Features
Power Supply from 1.71V to 3.46V, 0.81 to 1.2V,
100mA to 3A load, Programmable Output Voltage,
Adjustable switching frequency
5V and 1.8V supplies, 0.68 - 3.6V
out, 100mA to 8A load
Integrated compensation and adjustable
switching frequency
Features  IP Reference
28nm S3DCC31XT28
180nm S3DCC51XGF18
DC-DC Converter 100mA load, 2.7 to 5.5V in, 1.8V out 180nm S3DC521TC18LP
PMU: Miscellaneous
 Short Description  Features  Process Node  IP Reference
 Current-Sense Voltage Amplifier,
6.2mW
180nm
S3CSAIINT18M
Low Bandwidth
 Current-Sense Voltage Amplifier,
6.5mW
180nm
S3CSAILT18M
High Bandwidth
 Voltage Buffer  10mW  180nm  S3VBUFT18M
 Dual Supply Voltage Detector  I/O 3.3V and Core Supply 1.2V  55nm  S3DVDT55LP3
 Power Switch  1.0V, 1.8V and 3.3V Sense Supplies  28nm  S3PMGF28SLP
 Power Switch  1.2V  65nm  S3PMSM65LPA
 Power Switch  1.2V  90nm  S3PMT90LP
 Power Switch for Voltage Islands  0.5Ohm, 20mA  90nm  S3PMSM90LP
 32MHz RC Oscillator  1.8V, 32MHz output, 400uA  180nm  S3OSC30MGF18
 Power On Reset / Oscillator  1.8V, 1.8-3.3V, 0.9-1.0V Sense Supplies  28nm  S3PORT28L
 Power On Reset / Oscillator  1.2V  65nm  S3PORSM65LPA
 Power On Reset / Oscillator  1.2V, 0.02mW  90nm  S3PORSM90LP
 Power On Reset / Oscillator  1.2V, 0.02mW  90nm  S3PORC90LP
 Power On Reset Circuit with RC-
3.3V, 0.9mW
90nm
S3PORTC90
Oscillator Output / Oscillator
 Power On Reset / Oscillator  3.3V and 1.8V Sense Supplies  180nm  S3PORT18
 Power On Reset / Oscillator  3.3V and 1.8V Sense Supplies  180nm  S3PORTC18B
 Power On Reset / Oscillator  3.3V, 3.3V and 1.8V Sense Supplies  180nm  S3PORTC18B
Power On Reset / Oscillator
 130uA
180nm

Low Noise Figure <3dB, Three Programmable Gain Modes
High Linearity >2dBm IP3
Voltage Gain = 20dB, NF < 3.6dB
Zin = 200Ohm, Power < 5mW
Multimode: GSM/EDGE, WCDMA/HSPA,LTE
Low Noise Figure < 2.3dB IIP3 > -6dBm (max
gain)
42dB RF Gain Control Range
Multimode: GSM/EDGE, WCDMA/HSPA,LTE
Low Noise Figure < 2.5dB IIP3 > -5dBm (max
gain)
42dB RF Gain Control Range
Bandwidth: 50MHz to 1GHz
Voltage Gain = 19dB
NF < 2.5dB, Zin = 100Ohm, Power < 27mW
180nm 1.8 S3RFDALBT18
180nm 3.0 S3RFMXLBT18
180nm 3.0 S3RFVGAT18
180nm 1.8 S3RFMXWT18
180nm
1.8/3.
S3RFRX01C18
0

Out=11.1 to 1200
Vco=300, Out=4.8 to 1,200
Vco=384, Out=48 to 192
Vco=250-550, Out=30 to 550
VCO Frequency 1.6 to 1.8GHz
Output Frequency 5 to 300MHz
Long-term Jitter < 1.2ps-rms
Vco=480, Out=48
 Process
Vdd (V)
 Power Area
Short Description
IP Reference
Node
 (mW) (mm2)
 40nm 1.1/2.5  11 0.28  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLT40LPA
 40nm 1.1/2.5  9 0.18  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLT40LP
 55nm 1.2/3.3  12 0.24  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLC55LPA
 65nm 1.2  8 0.25  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLT65A
 65nm 1.2  9 0.28  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLT65D
 65nm 1.2  8 0.25  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLT65F
 65nm 1.2  7 0.28  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLT65LPH
 65nm 1.2  10 0.3  Low Noise Fractional PLL  S3PLLFRACT65
 65nm 1.2/3.3  13 0.24  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLCH65LPEB
 65nm 1.2/3.3  12 0.24  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLCH65LPEA
 65nm 1.2  5.2 0.28  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLSM65LPA
 65nm 1.0/3.3  12 0.2  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLCH65G
 65nm 1.2/3.3  12 0.2  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLCH65LPA
 65nm 1.2  2 0.05  Low Noise Fractional PLL  S3PLLFDGF65LPE
65nm 1.2/2.5
50 0.4
 Ultra-Low Jitter PLL for High
S3ULJPLLT65A
Performance ADC Applications
        Ultra-Low Jitter PLLw/ Integrated
 65nm 1.2  55 0.5  Loop Filter for High Performance  S3ULJPLLT65B
        ADC Applications
 90nm 1.2  3 0.2  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLSM90LP
 90nm 1.2  6 0.22  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLT90GA
 90nm 1.2  3 0.2  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLL250LN90LP
 90nm 1.2  4 0.2  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLPROGC90
 130nm 1.2  2.5 0.16  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLPROGC13
 180nm 1.8  4 0.087  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLL48MC18
 180nm 1.8  4 0.1  Low Noise Programmable PLL  S3PLLPROGC18
180nm 1.8/3.3
56 0.75
 Ultra-Low Jitter PLL for High
S3ULJPLLC18